fm Pro-195 RECORDATION FORM COVER SH 03-11-2003 T
Rev. 10002 - . PATE NTS ONLY 1 /RN B AU R 10 R O 1 w0 e °
oo i o sz . v AR B

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record th

102386260

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
RF Mondlithics, Inc.

360

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached’?DYes DNO

3. Nature of conveyance:

D Assignment
Security Agreement

[___] Other

DMerger

[:]Change of Name

2/3/2003
Execution Date:

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A

Name: s NA _ -

Internal Address: -

Street Address: 333 South Grand Avenue L,, 1

Suite 800

city:_Los Angeles __state: CA_zip: 90071

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?l__—l Yes D No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

09/801411, 09/801452, 10/289164

If this document is being filed together with a new apptication, the execution date of the application is:

B. Patent No.(s) 8392195

Additional numbers attached? D Yes l:l No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Heather Smith, Esq.

Internal Address:

5400 Renaissance Tower

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: §_J

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).............. $

Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

Street Address:
23-2426 for excess fees
1201 Elm Street \
City: Dallas State:_ "% Xip: 75270
0371072003 DRYRNE 00000033 0982782 \ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:8024 9. Signature. 200,00 OP

Heather Smith, Esq.
Name of Person Signing

% éignature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documentsm

%f/ob

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT
REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0576



FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY
AGREEMENT ("Amendment"), dated as of February 3, 2003, is between RF MONOLITHICS,
INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, N.A., a
national banking association (the "Secured Party").

A. Debtor has previously entered into that certain Credit and Security Agreement
dated as of December 8, 2000 with the Secured Party, as amended by (a) that certain First
Amendment to Credit and Security Agreement and Waiver of Defaults dated as of March 30,
2001, (b) that certain Second Amendment to Credit and Security Agreement dated as of August
23, 2001, (c) that certain Third Amendment to Credit and Security Agreement dated as of
November 29, 2001, (d) that certain Fourth Amendment to Credit and Security Agreement dated
as of April 12, 2002, and (e) that certain Fifth Amendment to Credit and Security Agreement
dated as of December 12, 2002, as further amended and restated by that certain Amended and
Restated Credit and Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith (such agreement as it
may be amended or otherwise modified from time to time is referred to herein as the "Credit

Agreement").

B. In connection with the Credit Agreement, Debtor previously executed that certain
Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 8, 2000 (the "Agreement")
granting a security interest in all of Debtor's General Intangibles., Capitalized terms used herein
and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings given such terms in the Agreement.

C. Debtor desires to induce Secured Party to continue to make loans to Debtor, and
Debtor has agreed to grant and continue to grant a security interest in and pledge the Patents and
Trademarks to Secured Party as security for payments of the Obligations.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy, receipt, and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Secured Party to continue
to make loans pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. Revised Exhibit A. Exhibit A to the Agreement is amended in its entirety by
replacing it with the Exhibit A annexed hereto.

2. Revised Exhibit B. Exhibit B to the Agreement is amended in its entirety by
replacing it with the Exhibit B annexed hereto.

3. No other changes. Except as explicitly amended by this Amendment, all of the
terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

4. Amendment and Restatement; Continuance of Security Interest and Liens; No
Novation. This Amendment is an amendment, restatement, modification and renewal (but not an
extinguishment or novation) of the Agreement. The execution, delivery and effectiveness of this
Amendment shall not discharge or release the lien or priority of the Agreement, any security

FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - Page 1

DALLAS_1\3767871\1
23182-502/02/2003

PATENT
REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0577



agreement, pledge agreement or other instrument securing the Debtor's obligations for the
payment of money outstanding under the Credit Agreement.

5. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts,
each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the
same agreement.

6. Governing Law; Jurisdiction, Venue; Waiver of Jury Trial. This Amendment
shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the substantive laws (other than conflict
laws) of the State of Texas. The parties hereto hereby (i) consent to the personal jurisdiction of
the state and federal courts located in the State of Texas in connection with any controversy
related to this Amendment; (ii) waive any argument that venue in any such forum is not
convenient, (iii) agree that any litigation initiated by the Secured Party or the Debtor in
connection with this Amendment shall be venued in either the District Court of Collin County,
Texas, or the United States District Court for the Northern District of Texas; and (iv) agree that
a final judgment in any such suit, action or proceeding shall be conclusive and may be enforced
in other jurisdictions by suit on the judgment or in any other manner provided by law. THE
PARTIES WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING
BASED ON OR PERTAINING TO THIS AMENDMENT.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - Page 2

DALLAS_1\3767871\M
23182-502/02/2003

PATENT
REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0578



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Amendment as of
the day and year first written above.

DEBTOR:

RF MONOLITHICS, INC.

David M. Kirk
President

DALLAS_1\3767871\1
23182-5 01/31/2003

PATENT
REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0579



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS )
)
COUNTY OF DALLAS )
This instrument was acknowledged before me this _3-2{ day of February, 2003, by

David M. Kirk, as President of RF MONOLITHICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of
such corporation.

[TGs¥ez,  VICKY A.HOY ol O Mo

(SEAL)* 5? %‘s""“‘y Public, State of TeXas) Niotary Publicin and for the State of 7oy & s
25 £

@5 My Commission Expires ‘

'y

-

;’ SR 42/27/2003

My commission expires: /& - &7 30073

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF )
COUNTY OF ;
This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~ day of February, 2003, by

Brett A. Marschall, as Vice President of WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, N.A,, a
national banking association, on behalf of such association.

(SEAL)* Notary Public in and for the State of

My commission expires:

DALLAS_1\3767871\1
23182-501/31/2003

PATENT

REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0580



WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, N.A.

St

a)%er/hc T. lew's
Vlce Pre51dent C’am F/Mn(c

DALLAS_1\3767871\1
23182-501/31/2003

PATENT
REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0581



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS )

)
COUNTY OF DALLAS )

This instrument was acknowledged before me this __ day of February, 2003, by
David M. Kirk, as President of RF MONOLITHICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of
such corporation.
(SEAL)* Notary Public in and for the State of
My commission expires:
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF )

)
COUNTY OF )

Latberine J. Lewy sThis instrument was acknowledged before me this ‘4"‘" day of February, 2003, by
N\ Brott-A—Marschall; as Vice President of WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, N.A, a
national banking association, on behalf of such association.

(SEAL)* Notary Public in and for the State of
See a NasheA

My commission expires:

DALLAS_1\3767871\1
23182-5 01/31/2003

PATENT
REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0582



SAARANAR AN ANANIANS

g

P ONNT NN O

State of California

County of QQr\ c\ran S C=

On ')—l'“'fl o3 , before me, E\M/\ﬂ*\ \”\'OV\)Q"‘Q, /V]°J‘_Q'V‘OK~L[‘<,

"Date

Name and Title of Officer (e.g., “Jane Doe, Notary Public™)

personally appeared KO—‘\’ herine AT eVwinS

EVELYN HOWARD
COMM. #1228348
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

SN FRANCISCO COUNTY

am.

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL

Name(s) of Signer(s)

M personally known to me
[J proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence

to be the person{s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Sl Woroand

¥ Signature of Notary Public

Though the information below is not required by faw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document:

Document Date:

Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer
Signer’'s Name:

Individual
Corporate Officer — Title(s):

RIGHT THUMBPRINT
OF SIGNER

Top of thumb here

Partner — [J Limited ] General
Attorney in Fact

Trustee

Guardian or Conservator

Other:

Signer Is Representing:

PATENT

REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0583



EXHIBIT A

DALLAS_1\3767871\
23182-502/02/2003

PATENT
REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0584



LINDYUIO
¥6/20/¢0 0611L20 2DVEdddd FHL NI 301A3d
MVS V DNIAVH J0L03d14d
L8/80/01 0°LT680¢EL8 urejlg 1eaip JAILVIANTOTIIILNS gD-T10¥100L0¥96 €£1000-10INIYI
LIODAEID
¥6/20/€0 0611LZ0 AOVHATId FHL NI 3DIATA
MVS VONIAVH 40LDd13d
L8/80/01 0'LT680¢L8 dueL] JAILVEINTDTIIT4NS AL-TTOPT00L0V96 ¢1000- 101NN
LIND™ID
$6/20/£0 0611L20 JOvaaIdd FHL NI 3DIAHA
MVS V ONIAVH JO0LDO313d
L8/80/01 0"LT680ELR 0dda HAILVYINIDTIIIINS d3-T10P100L0996 11000-10INIY
LIFIOAEID
¥6/20/£0 90T68L¢Ed A0VEAddd FHL NI IDIAEA
MVS V ONIAVH d0LO414d
L8/80/01 0°LT680¢EL8 Aueunian AAILVYENIODTLIINS Jd-C10¥100L0¥96 01000-T0INIY
LINAID
88/L0/90 v96°6bLY ADVEAddd IHL NI IDIAEA
MVS V DNIAVH 40OLD3Lad
98/80/C1 LTS 6£6/90 TN JAILVEANADIIIIdNS Z10¥100L0¥96 60000-T0INAY
06/0C/20 $T6°T06'Y
88/51/€0 1LT8LI/LO N YHONASNVAL SSHINOILOFTIHY 110¥100L0%96 £0000- 1IN
JLVd ANSSI 'ON"LVd 'ON LI¥D0d
/ALVA ONITIA ONddV AYLNOD ATLIL Avd ‘SANOr ‘'ON LIDIDOd NA

NOILVOINNWINOD INATT)/AINYOLLY AIDITIARIJ ANV TVILNAAIANG))

(NOILVIANOAN] AYVLINNdOUd ANV TVLLNIALINOD) Sopnjoul)

YHIANN TTId INA A9 ATTIVOILLIAVHATVY AAONVHIV
SYALLVIA INALVd
"ONI ‘SOIHLI'TONOI 44

PATENT
REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0585



26/30/b0 2LEITT0
98/82/11 9°'97£60£98 Arex JOLVNOSTH LI-6T0P100L0¥96 £2000-10INITY
26/80/40 7LE9T20
98/82/11 9°9Z£60€98 urejLg jeoIn YOLYNOSTY g9-¥10P100L096 22000~ 10IAS
26/80/%0 2LE9Z20
98/82/11 9'97€60£98 oouely JOLVNOSTY AI-Y10¥100L0¥96 12000-10DNTI
Z6/30/0 TLEITTO
98/87/11 9'97£60£98 0dd YOLVYNOSTYH dI-P10P100L0V96 02000~ 0TI
6/80/0 8'S9L¥89¢d
98/87/11 9°97£6098 Aueuwap YOLVNOSTY IA-YT0F100L0¥96 |  61000-TOIAIH
98/L0/01 L61°0T9'p
$8/50/ZT $58°+08/90 ‘s YOLVNOSTH PLOF100L0¥96 81000~ 10IALTI
88/97/L0 75€09L Y
YOLVTIIOSO LATHS
L8/40/60 26T°€60/L0 ‘SN 4SVHd YOLVNOSTI d91dN0D £10¥100L0V096 L1000~ 10IATS
LINJWID
6/70/50 0611420 OVEaIdd FHL NI 3DIATA
SPUELIaION MVS V ONIAVH ¥O10313d
L8/80/01 0'LT6805L8 syL JALLVYINIDOTIYINS IN-Z10¥100L0+96 91000-10TIALTY
LINDYID
$6/21/50 Y006261 MOVEaIad FHL NI 3DIATd
MVS V DNIAVH ¥0.10313d
L8/50/T1 9P9BOE-79 ueder FALLVYANIDTNIAANS dI-Z10¥100L0¥96 $ 1000 10IALTY
LINOYID
v6/00/¢0 0611L20 ‘ WOVAQadd FHL NI 30IAGd
: MVS V ONIAVH ¥OLOE19d
£8/80/01 0'£Z680¢L8 Arey JALLVIANIOTNIIdNS LI-Z10¥T00L0¥96 #1000~ T0TALTY
ALVA ANSST “ON 'LVd *ON LTMDOd
/ALVA ONITIA I'ON "ddV AUINNOD ALLLL AVd ‘SANOSL "ON 1ID00d INd

0586

PATENT
013813 FRAME

REEL




98/81/0 $9T'LLS Y
PR/E0/C1 S6T'LL9/90 sN ¥EIT1d HOLON 120P100L0¥96 |  9¥000-10IATY
88/51/¢0 S65°IEL'Y
98vT/10 | ££7°TT8/90 s TANLONULS YOLVNOSTY 0Z0¥100L0Y96 | SY000~10INTY
98/30/L0 L8S'665°F
b8/E0/TT 815°LL9/90 s INIWETE SONVAIINI 6101004096 | #5000~ TOINTY
LBIS1/60 99T°h69°
98/6T/L0 |  8€T'168/90 s ¥ELTI HOION $107100L0¥96 |  9E000-TOIAY
ONITENVIOSEA
LBTILO €20'T89'F TYNOIS NOISIABTIL
AOd SNLVAVILY ANV :
€8/1/01 LT0'LS/90 s QOHLIW LINN ¥TTENVIOSTA 910v100L0¥96 |  bE000-[ODALY
ONI'TENVHOSIA
L8ITILO YTTT8YY ANV ONITENVIDS TYNOIS
NOISIAZTAL ¥O4 SALVEVdY
£8/1€/01 0L0°L¥$/90 s ANV ‘QOHLIN WILSAS S109100L0v96 |  92000-TOINIY
26/30/%0 TLESTTO
SPUBTIOYION
98/87/11 | 997£60€98 auL YOLYNOSTY IN-FIOVI00LOVI6 | STO00-TODAIY
L6/£0/01T 168£0L2
o8/s01t1 98/16068¢ wedey YOLVNOSTY de-510v100L0¥96 | $Z000-T0IAIY
T
j 1
ALV ANSSI "ON"LVd "ON LIIO0Q
/ELVQ ONI'TIA [ON ‘ddV AMINOOD FILIL AVd ‘SANOSL "ON LIO0d W

PATENT
REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0587



88/L0/71 7128917 WADNASNVIL TAVM JLLSNOOV
OVAINS TYNOLLDTIIAINN
$8/02/11 7868758 weLg 16010 3SVHd TIONIS g9-L70¥100L0¥96 1,000~ 10T
26/01/90 805810 YAONASNVIL IAVM JILSNO0DV
FOVIINS TYNOLLOTIIAINA _
$8/67/11 6'LSETOYSS ooue1] 4SVHJ TIONIS - L70P100L0Y96 0L£000~ 1 OIINIY
76/01/90 80S¥810 YAINASNVIL TAVM JLLSNOOV
IOV.IINS TYNOLLOTIIAINA
$8/67/11 6LSETOVSS 0dd dSVHd TTIONIS da-L70¥100L0+96 69000~ 1 0IALTY
26/01/90 1'661985€d WADNASNVIL IAVM JLLSNOOV
FOVIINS TYNOLLOTIIAINN
$8/6Z/11 6'LSETOVSS Aueuuog 9SVHd TTONIS qd-L20V100L0Y96 £9000-10TALTS
06/LT/50 6£8°016°F YHONASNVIL FAVM JLLSNODV
FOVIINS TYNOLLOTIIAINND
p8/£0/T1 €15°LL9/90 'S’ ASVHdI TTONIS LTOY100LOY96 99000-10INIY
88/20/80 919°19L%
YOLVTTIOSO
L8/¥0/60 STE°€60/L0 's'n QI TIOULNOD IOVIIOA YZOV100L0Y96 £9000- 10T
SAJIATA FAVM
JILSNOOV FOVNINS TIAON
L8/T0/90 089°0L9"p 404 TVISAND ZLIVNO ¥Od
STIONV LND 40 SNOLLV.LNATIO
98/6T/L0 SET°168/90 ‘s QaLv.IOY AT19N0d £T0¥100LOV96 $5000~10IALTY
o SADIAAA HAVM
L8/20/90 189°0L9 DILSNOJV FOVIINS THAON
- MOd STVISAYD ZLEVNO 40
98/62/L0 9€T'168/90 'sn NOILVINATYO dILVIOE TTONIS ZZ0Y100L0V96 L$000-T0IALTE
ALVA ANSST "ON "LVd "ON LTID0d
/ALVA ONI'TIE /'ON ‘ddV AYINNOD A1LIL AVA ‘SANOL "'ON LIID0d WA
i

PATENT
REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0588



-
=
i
[
e
o
ONITIAVS
VAGNYT 8/S ANV VAGNVT
16/L1/21 €9L°CLO°S 8/€ HLIM SYIONASNVIL
TYNOLLOTYIAINA
06/T0/11 ¥SE809/L0 ‘s JSVHJ-TTONIS dNO¥D 6Z0¥100L0¥96 | L8000~ 10DATY
ALIALLDTTITY
16/47/60 Pp9‘150°S QINIANALIATId
ANV ALIDOTIA LNVISNOD
06/61/40 $96°016/L0 '$'n HIIM TINIDNELS IA0YLIOATE 870%100L0¥96 92000~ [ODATY
6/01/90 8057810 YIONASNVIL FAVM DJILSNO0OV
SpUE[IOYION IOVINNS TYNOLLOTIIAINA
$8/67/11 6'LSETOPSS gL 4SVHJ TTONIS IN-LZOY100LOY96 $2000-TONALTY
¥6/L7/01 LL9SL YIONASNVUL IAVM DILSNOOV
FOVNINS TYNOLLOTIIAINA
$8/€0/21 LY06-58 £2103] YN0 4SVHd TTONIS WI-LTOVI00LOY96 |  $L000-1ODATE
L6/9T/T1 SOR1€LT AFIONASNVUL IAVM JLLSNODV
OVIENS TYNOILLDFTIIAINA
$8/€0/T1 OVETLT-09 ueder 9SVHJ TTONIS dI-LT0P100L0Y96 ££000-TOIATE
L8/cz/01 066¢811 YIONASNYIL FAVM JILSNOOV
TOVIINS TYNOLLOTIIAING
§8/20/T1 $8/¥-01089 Arexy 4SVHJ TIONIS LI-LZ0V100L0Y96 Z£000-10IATY
ALV TNSSI "ON "LVd ) "ON LTIDO0d
/ALVd ONITIA /ON *ddV A¥INNOD ALLIL AV ‘SANOCL "ON LIID0d WA

REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0589



TAVM DILSNOOV AAON
NOLLVUSIA OINLINNASY
b6/0T/21 806bLE'S NV ATNO HIIM TYNOIS 1Nd1NO
NV ONLLVYANIO 04 IDIATA
26/STI I 061°286/L0 '$'n JAVM JLLSNOOV TOVAUNS PSOT100LOV96 £Z100-10INAY
16/62/01 1L8°190°S ALALLDTTITS O¥TZ
ANV ALIDOTIA LNVLISNOD
16/S2/10 990°9%9/L0 '$n HIIM TINIDNYLS TAOYLOTTT LEOYT00LOP96 12100-10TALE
$8/10/10 8SL°16'h ONIIHOTIM
TVMVIAHLIM dITdANVSYIAO
£8/€0/50 180°16/90 sn HIIM TDIATA MVS YEOVIOOLOP96 | L0T00-TODAIE
$8/10/10 LSL TGV
, 9DIAIA MVS
£8/£0/50 080°16¥/90 ‘SN QALHOIAM ATISYIASNYUL ££0¥100L0¥96 £0100-10DALTY
ALVA ANSSI "ON "LVd "ON LTID0d -
/ALVA ONITIA I'ON *ddV AYINNOD FTLLL AVd ‘SANOSL ‘ON 1DID0d WA

—

PATENT
" REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0590



66/61/20 1868887
p6/€1/S0 p6/Z11001 wede( Y3 TIAY TYLINANOIS dI-SSOP100L0Y96 €100~ 10INAA
66/07/01 08£1€90
¥6/£2/90 € LLSYOEY6 0dd (d1D) ¥ALITIAY TVILNINOES dF-5S0100L0Y96 1£100-10INAN
00/20/20 99€£1890
v6/£0/50 8 V6 150EH6 odd VAL TIAY TYLINANOIS da-SS0¥100L0Y96 0£100-10INIA
86/22/60 S1LYTIT
6/12/50 81LbT1Z ) (d1D) YALITAAY TYLLNANOES VO-$50100L0496 62100~ 10IALTY
L6/T0/60 8181712
Y6/17/%0 8181712 epeue)) I TIAY TVLININOAS VO-$SOP100L0¥96 87100~ 10T
6/31/01 LOT'LSE'S
£6/£2/90 708°180/80 'sn AT TIAY TVILNINOIS dID-SSO100L0Y96 LT100-TODALTY
p6/31/01 907°L5E'S
T6/ST11 2T5'800/L0 ‘SN AT TIAY TVIININOIS $S0¥100L0Y96 9Z100-10IATI
JAVM JLLSNODV IAOW
NOILVYEIA DINLININASY
NV ATNO HIUM TYNOIS LNdLNO
NV ONILLVYINTD Y04 IDIATd
6T €6/1L9€67 uedef JAVM DLLSNOOV OVIUNS dr-HSOPT00L0Y96 $Z100-T0IATY
JAVM DLLSNODV JAOW
NOILVYSEIA JINLIANNASY
66/0T/10 §L¥6650 NV ATNO HLIM TVYNOIS LNdLNO
: NV DNILVYANID 304 90IATd
£6/81/01 9'8L780EE6 odd JAVM DLLSNOOV FOVIINS da-FSOr100L0P96 7100~ 1OINTY
[ —— —
ALVA ANSSI "ON "LVd "ON LIID0d
/ALVA ONITIA rON "ddV AAINAOD TTLIL AV ‘SANOSL "ON LIID0d WA

PATENT
REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0591



86/8Z/L0 LIT'L8L'S
YIAIIDSNVAL
96/92/10 L8TT6S/80 SN NIVO TVILNINOIS 990¥100L0Y96 8100-10INIY
96/52/90 T0¥°0€s'S
A TdNY
$6/LT/10 $98°6L€/80 SN TYLLNINOIS JTONIS 90+ 100L0Y96 L¥100-T0IALTY
96/€1/80 0P6°SHS's FANLINALS TAVM
DLLSNODV ADV.NINS a3d104
¥6/L0/11 9€0'S€€/80 ‘SN ATASYTASNYEL JOVILLLINN 090t 100,096 SY100-10IALTY
S6/11/%0 6S1°90%°S
ALIAILDT 1439 @ILDOF T3S
€6/T1/11 6L1°TS1/80 'S'N ONIAVH SONILLVID MVS 6S0Y100L0¥96 100~ 10INIY
ALIAILDTTATY QA1OATAS
96/61/%0 96/$8986 ueder ONIAVH ¥IONASNVIL MVS dr-850+100L0¥96 €100~ 100N
86/11/80 IPI'E6L'S
(d1D) ALIAILDA1I3Y 3.L0d T3S
$6/0Z/¥0 101°5TH/80 ‘SN DNIAVH ¥IONASNVIL MVS 8S0¥100L0t96 0100~ TOINIA
$6/0T/90 6££°9TY'S
SOLLSIYALOVIVHD ONIONVHD
¥6/10/%0 £$8°177/80 ‘SN JAOW HIIM STDIATA MVS LSOY100L0Y96 8€100-10TNLTY
S6/¥T/P0 66L89-IN
¥6/LZ/S0 078p01¢€8 uemIe] (d1D) ¥HII'TdNY TVIINANOJIS ML-SSOPT100L0V96 LET00-10DATY
S6/¥T/¥0 9££69-IN
v6/LT/S0 818+01¢8 uemIe], ATV TYILNINOFS MI-SSOPT100L0¥96 9€100-10TNIY
66/91/€0 999107
$6/€T/90 v6/0TPP1 22103 YInos (d1D) ¥AIAI'TdNY TYLININOFS WA-SSOP100L0V96 SE100-10INTE
86/0Z/11 9L0SS8T
Pe/ze/90 v6/LEVOVI ueder (dID) YALITIAVY TYLININOES dI-$S0v100L0¥96 | €E100-TOINAY
ALVA ANSSI ‘ON "LVd *ON LTID0d
/ALVA ONI'TIA /"ON ‘ddV AMLNNOD ATLILL AvVd ‘SANOF "ON LTD0d Na

PATENT
013813 FRAME

0592

REEL



86/b2/20 S1S°1ZL'S

YOLVTTIOSO YOLVNOSTY MVS

96/62/30 981°50L/80 'sn L¥0d-FTONIS ALITIEVLS HOIH €ELOVIOOLOV96 | 09100-T0DAIY
86/71/S0 L6T'ISL'S ¥01031ad
JALLVYANIOTINIANS

96/31/90 655°599/30 ‘s'n ONIHONINO-ITIS “YIMOd-MOT 1L0V100L0¥96 85100~ 1 OIALTY
66/10/10 PL660-IN YALTIE YOLVNOSTI
MVS V ONISN LINDYID

L6/TLIT0 £5510198 uemre] YOLVTIOSO ¥OVAaaad MI-0LOY100L0Y96 L§100~10IALTY
YL T YOLVNOSTY
VS V DNISN 1IND¥ID

L6/E1/T0 L6/8016C uedef YOLVTIOSO Yovaaddd dI-0LOY100L0¥96 95100~ 10D
WALTIE YOLVNOSTY
MAVS V ONISN 1LINDUID

L6/90/10 £0SL00EL6 0da YOLVTIIONSO ¥OVaadad JI-0L0¥100L0Y96 $§100-10INTY
86/¥0/80 066°68L°S YALTIE YJOLVNOSTI
MVS V DNISN LIND¥ID

96/41/20 0¥6°665/80 ‘SN YOLVTTIOSO YOVEadad 0LOV100L0Y96 €5 100-TOINTY

L6/10/80 68£880-IN

MAAIHOSNVEL

96/L7/T1 15191158 wemE] NIVO TVILNINOTS ML-9907100L0¥96 Z$100- 10D
YIATIDSNV YL

L6/VT/10 L6/1ESTI ueder NIVO TVILNINOFS dr-990100L0796 1$100- 10D
FIAIIISNVEL

L6/TT10 L'S6E00EL6 0dd NIVO TVILNINOFS d3-990100L096 0S 100~ 10INAY
YIAIFOSNVIL

L6/80/10 1291612 epeue) NIVD TVLLNANOFS VO-990r100L0+96 6100~ 10INTY

ALVA ANSSI "ON "LVd "ON LTID0d
/ALVA ONITIA 'ON ‘ddV X4INNOD TLLIL AV ‘SANOS "ON LID0d INd

PATENT
REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0593



(d10)
66/02/01 08£1€90 (d3-5S0¥10L0¥96
01 pollal)
¥6/€7/90 €LLSYOSHE Apes YA TIAY TYLLNANOFS V/N £0700- TOINTY
(d1)
66/0Z/01 08€1£90 (dg-$S0P10L0V96
0] polelRl)
¥6/£2/90 £ LLSPOEY6 urelLg 1eaip) YAIIIAY TVILNANOES V/N 20T00-10TNIY
(d1o)
66/0T/01 08€1€90 (d3-$S0v10L0¥96
0] paejal)
¥6/£2/90 € LLSYOEY6 souel] YALITdAY TYILNANOES V/N 10200~ TOINITY
10/6T/S0 ¥99°6€T'9 YOLVTIIOSO
dSION ASVHd MO'T ‘QISVE-MVS
66/S0/€0 9E1°€92/60 N ‘THN ‘IONVY ONINNL 3dIM V V/N 6100~ TOINTY
26/11/80 192°€6L'S
LIND¥WID YOLVTTIOSO
L6/01/60 $99°5£8/80 ‘SN IS4 AIZITIIVLS MVS LLOY100L0¥96 89100- TOIATY
00/61/60 0T6'611°9 : TvaS YAATOS
V H1IM 35VIOVd JINOYLOTTE
96/07/Z1 892°0LL/S0 SN NV DNINIOA 40 AOHLAN vLOP100L0¥96 $9100-TOINTY
00/11/60 8010Z1-IN
YOLYTIIOSO YJOLYNOSTE MVS
L6/11/80 €LYIT1198 uemre] LIOd-TIDNIS ALITIEV.LS HOIH MIL-€LOPTO0LOYI6 ¥9100- TOINIY
YOLVTIIOSO YOLYNOSTY MVS
L6/87/80 L6/T61TET uede( LIOd-TTONIS ALITIGVLS HOIH dr-€L0P100L0V96 €9100-100ANTYE
YOLYTTIOSO YOLYNOSTY MVS
L6/21/80 1414144 epene) LJOd-TIONIS ALITIGVIS HOIH VO-£L0Y100L0¥96 19100-10INAY
Pr—— —— ——
ALVA ANSSI "ON "LVd *ON LTID0d
[ALVA ONITIA /ON ‘ddV X4INNOD ATLIL AVd ‘SANOC ‘ON 1LDID0d INd

PATENT
REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0594



IH.—I

20/50/€0 S61°TSE9 TvES 437108
V H1IM 3OVIIOVd JINOU1DI 1A

00/81/60 861999/60 ‘SN NV ONIAYO4 Y04 AOHLINW V/N 11Z00-TOIN LY
00/20/20 99¢1890 (SSOP100L0+096
SpueIayIoN 0] pRIE[aI)

£6/£0/50 8P61£0EY6 syl VAT TdAY TYIINANOAS VIN 01200-T0INIY
00/20/20 99¢1890 (SSOP100L0Y096
0] pajeel)

$6/€0/S0 8'P61E0EP6 Arey YIEITIAY TVIININOIS V/N 60Z00-T0INIYT
00/20/20 99€1890 (SSO¥Y100L0t096
0] pajelal)

¥6/£0/S0 8 ¥61£0EY6 urelg Jesin YA TdNY TVILNINOFTS V/N 80700~ 101N
00/20/20 99€1890 (SSO¥Y100L0Y096
0] paie[al)

$6/£0/S0 8¥61£0EH6 souely YALTTdAY TVILNINOFS V/IN LOTO0-TOTNLY
00/70/20 99€£1890 (SSOVI00L0V096
0} paje[ar)

¥6/£0/50 8 P61E0EY6 AueuLIzD) YAIII'TdNY TYIINANOAS V/IN 90200~ T10TNI Y
66/0T/01 08€1£90 (d10) (dF-SSOPT10LOYI6
0} peyeal)

v6/£2/90 € LLSYOEYO Auewien VAT TdNV TVILNINOAS V/N $0Z00- 101N
(1)
66/02/01 08€1£90 (d3-SSOP10LOP96
- SPURLIDYISN 0} parEe[al)

v6/£2/90 CLLSYOEY6 aqL AT TdNY TYILNINOIS vIN |  $0700- 10

ALVA ANSSI ‘ON "LVd 'ON LTID0d
/ALVd ONITIA /ON *ddV A4dINNOD HILLL AvVd ‘SINOT "ON LIID0d Nd

-

PATENT
013813 FRAME

0595

REEL



T0/90/11

¥91°682/01

N

IN‘HI

LINDEID A IOV AONINOTYA

V/N

£TT00-T0INIA

(umouy 304 Jou)

(umouy 194 j0U)

epeuR)y

VS HHL ONILVYddO 4O
SAOHLANW ANV SYOLVTIIOSO
DNOVIL AONINOTI “ISION
dSVHd MOT INVLSISTY ISION

V/N

CCT00-TODATE

70/80/€0

6'T991STT0

adomg

JVS FHL ONLLYYIJO 40
SAOHLINW ANV SYOLVTITIOSO
DNIOVIL ADNINOTYL “ISION
dSVHd MOT INVLSISTY ISION

V/N

1TT00-10INdY

(umouy 124 Jou)

(umowy 3124 j0u)

epeue))

HNVS

dHL ONILVIEdO 40 SAOHLIN
ANV SHOLVTTIOSO MVS FONVY
INML 9AIM ‘ISION ISVHd MO'T

V/N

0TZ00-T0INAY

70/80/¢0

1'9916220

adomg

HWVYS

HHL ODNILVIEdO 40 SAOHLIIN
ANV SHOLVTTIOSO MVS GONVY
gNNL 3dIM ‘FSION HSVHd MOT

V/N

61200-TOINIY

10/80/€0

T5¥°108/60

N

HAVS dHL ONILVIIdO 40
SAOHIIW ANV SYOLVTIIOSO
ONDIDVIL AONINOTEA “ASION
dSVHd MO7T LNV1SISTY FSION

V/N

Y1Z200-TOINIY

10/80/£0

11¥°108/60

N

VS

HHIL ONILVYddO 40 SQOHLINW
NV SYOLVTIIDSO MVS DNV
INNL 9dIm ‘9SION 3SVHd MO'T

V/N

£1200-T0INIY

10/90/%0

]
HLVA IANSSI

/ALVA ONITIA

TS8°LT8/60

‘'ON"LVd
'ON 'ddV

$

NOILVY3dO

4O JOHLIW ANV JOLVYNOSTYd
MVS Ld0d INO V ONIZI'TILN
FOLVTTIOSO HONVYE ONINNL
JdIm “ISION 3SVHd MOT

AYINNOD

ITLIL

V/IN

100~ 10INIY

"ON LDID0d
AVd ‘SANOI

'ON LIMOOd Nd

PATENT
'REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0596



EXHIBIT B

DALLAS _1\3767871M
23182-5 02/02/2003

PATENT
- REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0597



(600 "D°I) SI9A101
pue sxepTwsues Aousnbaly

$6/1T/+0 6vTov9 Olpel Ul 98T 10j SIIA3P
QABM O1ISNOSR 20BLINS ‘AJotreu (SYA.LIAT ($¥O¥100L0b96 AanLIo)
€6/90/80 £08S00 OT6IN 'SIUUOAWIOD JINOIID OIUORIIT Aoy AD0T19) WA 9L100-10INAA
(600 "D'I) s10AI031
puR SISNTUSTRR Asuanbag
T6/0T/11 68€1TPT6 OIpel Ul 25N I0J S301A3p
SABM DIISNOOE 90BJINS ‘A[oUIBU (SYAL1aT
76/£0/90 68€1THT6 ‘syuouodurod JInoIId JIoNod[q oUBIg NO0T1D) WA MMOM H%% ﬂﬂwm_whmﬁm.%
(600 "D'D) s¥oAIe0aI
pue szoprusuen Aousnbayy
66/L0/11 c0eleel Olpel U1 9sn I0] S3IASD
dABM DIISNOOE J0EJINS ‘AJoureu (SYAL1AT (L90b1 00L0¥96 APTLOd)
$6/5T/80 0S6L010S6 ‘sjuauodwod JINOID SIUONIIT BUIYD ID019) INTd ¥L100-T0INIYT
(600 "D']) S12A1R0a1
pue SIONRWSURT Aouanbay
+6/01/90 €TS8y OTpeI Ul 35N JOJ S9IA3D
SABM O1JSIOOE 30BJINS ‘A[OUIBU (SYA.LLA1 (150v100L0¥96 KomI04)
¢o/11/60 LE9Y0L ‘syusuoduwod MO SIUONOdY epeue) AD019) WA £L100-T0INAY
A1LvVd "OTd ‘ON "DTYd
/ALVA ONI'TIA /"ON "ddV SHDIAYAS/SAOOD AYLNNOD MAIVIN ‘ON L1004 INd

(NOILVIWHOAN] AUVLATIdOdd ANV TVILNAAIINO)) sopnpoul)

JAFANN H'TIH INA A9 ATIVOILAAVHd TV AXONVHIY
SYALLVIA MAVINAAVIL
"DNI ‘SOIHLI'TONOI 44

PATENT
REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0598



(600 0D
£6/£0/20 LOS86€ sjusuodwIon 1INJIO STUOXIIYD
‘sped J10y) pue S)USWNLSU (8507100L0v96 Aoun03)
Co/12/50 6'C661/890% pue sryeredde oLgodyy PUBLIOZNIMS (NOISTQ@) WA C8100-T0INAYT
(600 O'I) s10A1001
pue s1apnusuen Lsusnboxy
Y6/vT/v0 ¥L9680T OFPI U} 95N 10} $301A9P
SABM JNSNOJE 258IIMS ‘AToueu )
b6/¥T/0 ZM 6/T1955Y ‘siuauodurod noId omonosly AuguLan (NOISTQ) WY mm.” %%ﬂwwz o
(600 "D'I) s10AL1
pue s1apusuen Lsusnbaxy
66/L0/11 POETEET OIPEJ U} 35T 10] §30IASP
9AEM J1ISNOOE 20BLINS ‘AJouIRu (89051 00L0$96 A=w0g)
§6/57/80 196L0T10S6 *$1usU0dwoo JINOIND SONIIY U (NOISTA) WAL 08100-T0TNLTH
(600 "O]) s10A12031
pue s1opTwisuen Lousnbaxy
T6/LT/01 SOELTLI OIpEI U SN 10 SOIASP
SABM DISNOJE 2JBINS ‘AjowIey (S¥4L19T (050¥100L0¥96 Asomio)
T6/20/€0 1EV 1ST/pL  *S100U0dm00 JINDIID OFUOR0S| 'sn MO0 WAL [ 64100-10IATE
(600 "DI) S19A19901
pue sieprusuen Kousnboiy
co/LL/T 69809 O'PEL U} 35T 10 Se0IASp
SABM OTISNOJB J0BLIMS ‘AJowIeu (s¥daL1al {£50¥100L0596 AlzouI0)
T6/L1/TY GRILST ‘syuauoduros DI STUOLI] OJIX3A ADOTI) NI 8L100-T01IN.TH
(600 "D'T) 10412001
pue s1apnusuen Aouanbayy
£6/67/L0 9L50LT OIpeI Ul 3N 10J SIIASP
aABM OIISTONE doRYINS ‘Ajowey (SY4L1dT (o0 [00L0996 Azog)
L6/12/50 0s0¥1-26 ‘sjuouodwoo JINOND OoNos[y | €aI0Y YINOS AOOTE) WA | LL100-10IALA
ALVd 'OHY ‘'ON DI
ALVA ONI'HA I"ON "ddV SAIIAYIAS/SAOO0D AYINNOD MIVIA ‘ON I'IDIDO0d WA

s
————

PATENT
013813 FRAME

0599

REEL



IMI

(600 "O'1) s19A19021
pue s1onmusuen Aousnbogg
L6/30/10 08Z£SE oIpel ut asn 1o sasmyeredde
2ABA 21)SNOSE JJeJmS nhﬂbﬂﬁdﬁ (1807 100LOV96 ApPuu0g)
S6/81/10 $6/SL91 ‘sjuouodwos 1IN0 SIUO0NA[ BI03 PO TIIM TVNLAIA 68100-TOINAA
(600
'O sied sy pue s)usSuIISUY
L6/LT/90 €0TLTESE PUE SIUIIEW OJU0R9[2
perjdde ‘smeredde pue saurgoew (030¥10000¥96 Aouuiod)
£6/61/10 S6/LETY UONESTUNUITHOY [eJLNOT uedef TAIM TVALAIA 88100~ TOTAL.TY
(600 "D'T) S19A13031
pue srenpusuer) Kousnboxyy
S6/LT/T 0952205 6¢ OIpel U 3sn 10} sasweredde
SABM O1ISNOOR d0BRLINS ‘A[owreu (6L0V100L0¥96 Aouuog)
$6/61/10 09vTC0s6L ‘spuouodurod }noxo Jruono3g Auewan TAIM TVALEIA L8T00-TOINIYE
(600 "D°D S13A13021
pue szopmusuen Aouonbayy
96/61/L0 98Z09PVINL OIpes Ut 350 J0j sosmerpdde
2ABM O1ISNOJE 0BLINS *A[oUreu (BLO¥100L0¥96 Aisomuiog)
§6/61/10 86TELL ‘syuouoduod JNoIIo ofuoNIIH epeuE) TIIM TVALEIA 98100-10INAY
(600 "O'T) s10A1021
pue s1onmusuen Aouonbay
¥8/91/01 re00tel OIpEI Ul SN I0] S30TASP
9ARM OIISNOOE Q0RJINS ‘Ajoweu (96071 00LOP6 Apouuiod)
£8/11/01 9EELYY/EL ‘syuauodwod oD dIONIH SN (NDISTQ) WA ¢8100-T0INAY
¥6/1¢/01 $8€L9¢61
(600 DD (6Y0F100L0¥96 Aeamiog)
¥6/6T/€0 $8ELISI suauodwod MO JIONOAF | WOPSULY payu() (NOISZA) WY ¥8100-TOINIY
£6/10/£0 §6568500
(0VOF100£0t96 AowIog)
(980 D1 UBMIEL (NOISTQ@ WA €£8100-T0IN-Y
ALVA "OTA ‘ON "DFH
/ALVA IONI'TIH /'ON "ddV SHIOIAYAS/SAOOD AULNNOD AV "ON I1IMDO0d NA

PATENT
013813 FRAME

0600

REEL



(600 "DT) (PopusIY) 519412031
pue siaprsuen Asusnbayg

$6/90/90 8LE'S68T o1pel ui asn 10J sosmeredde
SABM JTISNOOR J0BLINS ‘A[sUreu (1901100L0v96 Amuwiod)
v6/61/L0 PLOTSS/PL *$1U3u0dWwo9 JMOIIS JTUOLIAF SN I TVOLAIA [ T6100-TOINIA
(600
$6/31/10 08€800T 'D'T) $13A19031 U SINTWSUE]
Kousnbayy o1pe1 ur asn 10} (£30¥10010$96 AW0L)
S6/81/10 08€800T smeredde oaem onsnooe soegmg | wopSury panun TAIM TVILLYIA 161000-TOINAY
(600 O'T) s13A13031
pue sopmusuen) Aouanbayg
96/51/50 161PIL olpel ul 2sn 10 sasmeredde
SABM J1ISNOOR A0BJINS ‘Ajowreu (280+100£0v96 Al5=TLIOZ)
§6/61/10 8LSTOOYS ‘s1uau0duwod 3 SIONO9]q uBMIE], TAIM TYALAIA 06100-T0IALTY
ALVA O ‘ON "DHA
/ALVA ONITIA /ON "ddV SADIA¥IAS/SAOOD X41NNOD SAVIN 'ON L0 Na

—

PATENT
REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 03/06/2003



